#### INOFFICIAL COPY Doc# 2412128004 Fee \$93.00 ILRHSP FEE:\$18.00 RPRF FEE:\$1.00 CEDRIC GILES COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE DATE: 4/30/2024 9:54 AM UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT **FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** PAGE: 1 OF 6 NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional) Vanessa A. Orta 405-236-0003 B, E-MAIL CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional) C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) McCoy & Orta, P.C. 100 North Broadway, 26th Floor Oklahoma City, Or 73102 SEE BELOW FOR SECURED PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed (for record) 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT F".E N' JMBER (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS # 2332815008 filed 11/24/23 Filer: attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13 TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Part(y)(les) authorizing this Termination Statement 3. ASSIGNMENT: Provide name of Assignee in item /a c · 7b. and address of Assignee in item 7c and name of Assignor in item 9 For partial assignment, complete Items 7 and 9; check ASSIGN Collater all box in item 8 and describe the affected collateral in item 8 4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statemen Identi led above with respect to the security Interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law 5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: AND Check prof of mese three boxes to: Check one of these two boxes: CHAN JE name and/or address: Complete item 6a c 6b; and item 7a or 7b and item 7c 7a or 7b, and item 7c DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - pro ide only one name (6a or 6b) 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FIRST PERSONAL N'ME SUFFIX 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information Change - provide only one name; (a or 7b) (uname; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 7a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME COMPUTERSHARE TRUST COMPANY, N.A., AS TRUSTEE,\* 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME

OR

OR

7c. MAILING ADDRESS

Indicate collateral:

INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)

9062 Old Annapolis Road

8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Check only one box:

<ol> <li>NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORITHMS is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here</li> </ol>		(9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignmo	ent) 
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BARCLAYS CAPITAL REAL ESTATE	INC		Q V
OR SP. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
op, moveled delabate			1P6
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Embassy Suites Schaumburg Refer	ence No.: 4167.009 FILE WITH	COOK COUNTY, IL	SYI

CITY

ADD collateral

Columbia

DELETE collateral

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 07/01/23)

SUFFIX

COUNTRY

USA

ASSIGN\* collateral

STATE

MD

\*Check ASSIGN COLLATERAL only if the assignee's power to amend the record is limited to certain collateral and describe the collateral in Section 8

RESTATE covered collateral

POSTAL C'LOF

21045

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMEN' FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	TADDENDUM		
11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on A # 2332815008 filed 11/24/23			
12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 c	on Amendment form		
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BARCLAYS CAPITAL REAL ESTATE INC.			
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			
FIRST PERSONAL NAME			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIA(S)	SUFFIX	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFF	FICE USE ONLY
13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Deb	tor of record required for indexing	ng purposes only in some filing offices - see instruction	n Item 13): Provide only
one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name: do not omit, modify, or abbro	eviate any part of the Debtor's n	ame); see Instructions If name does not fit	
13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PEARLSHIRE SCHAUMBURG LLC			
OR 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL	(S) SUFFIX
14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR (CHECK ONE BOX): ITEM 8 (Coll Item	D OTHER	INFORMATION (Please Describe)	<u> </u>
11EIN 0 (000 1101			
* FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE HOLDERS OF BENCI PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2024-V5			12 1110111 05 102
	0/		
	4/2	,	
		し	
		0.	
		~~.	
		0.	
		() <sub>x</sub>	
			)
15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:		n of real estate:	noribod on
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral Is filed a  16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17	s a fixture filing covering	the property more specifically de A", attached hereto and made a p	art hereof
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):	EXHIBIT	A , attached hereto and made a p	ar nercor
	Property	Address: 1939 North Meacham F	Road,
		burg, IL 60173	
		-	
	PINS: 0	7-01-101-007-0000; 07-01-101-0	22-0000
AA NIGOTI ANEOUS.		-	
18. MISCELLANEOUS:			

2412128004 Page: 3 of 6

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

1939 North Meacham Road Schaumburg, Cook County, Illinois 60173

#### PARCEL 1:

LOT (IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS I AND 2 IN WALDEN INTERNATIONAL, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 1 AND PART OF THE NORTH (1) OF SECTION 12, IN TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF RESUBDIVISION RECORDED CCTOBER 6, 1982 AS DOCUMENT 26374113, (LESS AND EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN THROUGH CONDEMNATION CASE 89L50751) AND EXCEPT THAT PART OF THE LAND CONVEYED TO THE VILLAGE OF SCHAUMBURG FALLING IN MEACHAM ROAD, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1 WITH THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MEACH IM ROAD ACCORDING TO FINAL JUDGMENT ORDER CONDEMNATION CASE NUMBER 89L50751 FILED NOVEMBER 14, 1995 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY IJLINOIS; THENCE ON AN ASSUMED BEARING OF NORTH 89 DEGREES 39 MINUTE: 31 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1. A DISTANCE OF 4.57 FEET; THENCE SOUTHERLY 597.15 FEET ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 13713.33 FEET, THE CHORD OF SAID CURVE BEARS SOUTH 4 DEGREES 40 MINUTES 29 SECONDS WEST, 597.10 FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT : THENCE SOUTH 69 DEGREES 50 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTLISTLY LINE OF SAID LOT I, A DISTANCE OF 4.27 FEET TO THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MEACHAM ROAD ACCORDING TO FINAL JUDGMENT ORDER CONJENNATION CASE NUMBER 89L50751; THENCE NORTH 5 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 24 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE SAID EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MEACHAM ROAD, A DISTANCE OF 127.51 FEET (127.49 FEET, RECORDED); THENCE NORTHERLY 471.03 FEET (470.97 FEET, RECORDED) ALONG THE SAID EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MEACHAM ROAD ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 11529.16 FEET, THE CHORD OF SAID CURVE BEARS NORTH 4 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 52 SECONDS EAST, 471.00 FEET (470.93 FEET, RECORDED) TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

AND EXCEPT THAT PART OF THE LAND CONVEYED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS BY ORDER VESTING TITLE RECORDED FEBRUARY 19, 2020 AS DOCUMENT NO. 2005040014 AND IN FINAL JUDGMENT ORDER RECORDED MARCH 22, 2023 AS DOCUMENT NO. 2308140018, FILED UNDER CASE NO. 2019-L-050527, DESCRIBED A FOLLOWS:

THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND LOT 2 IN WALDEN INTERNATIONAL, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 1

Reference No.: 4167.009

Matter Name: Embassy Suites Schaumburg

2412128004 Page: 4 of 6

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

AND PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF SECTION 12, BOTH IN TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID RESUBDIVISION RECORDED OCTOBER 6, 1982 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 26374113 EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN THROUGH CONDEMNATION CASE 89 L 50751 AND ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART CONVEYED TO THE VILLAGE OF SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS, BY WARRANTY DEED RECORDED FEBRUARY 2, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0503318021, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BEARINGS AND DISTANCES ARE BASED ON THE ILLINOIS COORDINATE SYSTEM, NAD 83 (2011) EAST ZONE, WITH A COMBINATION FACTOR 0.9999524413, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE ON AN ILLINOIS COORDINATE SYSTEM NAD (2011) EAST ZONE BEARING OF NORTH 89 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 48 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 24.55 FEET TO THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MEACHAM ROAD RECORDED JEBRUARY 2, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0503318021 AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 89 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 48 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT I, A DISTANCE OF 13.03 FEBT; THENCE SOUTHERLY 34.20 FEET ALONG THE CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 13725.58 FEET, THE CHORD OF SAID CURVE BEARS SOUTH 3 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 59 SECONUS WEST, 34.20 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 7 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 58 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 244.13 FEET TO THE SAID EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MEACHAM ROAD; THENCE NORTHERLY 276.98 FEET ALONG THE SAID EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MEACHAM ROAD ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 13712.68 FEET, THE CHORD OF SAID CURVE BEARS NORTH 4 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 38 SECONDS EAST, 276.97 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

### PARCEL 2 (EASEMENT):

PERPETUAL AND NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS APPURTED AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY ARTICLE IV OF THE DECLARATION OF PROTECTIVE COVENANTS, RECORDED MARCH 28, 1980 AS DOCUMENT 25406331, FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AND UTILITIES UPON, OVER, ALONG AND ACROSS "DRUMMER DRIVE" AS DEPICTED ON EXHIBIT "B" OF DOCUMENT 2540631.

#### PARCEL 3 (EASEMENT):

PERPETUAL AND NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH IN PARAGRAPH 1 OF THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS FOR RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN WALDEN INTERNATIONAL, FOR THE PURPOSE OF INGRESS AND EGRESS UPON, OVER, ALONG AND ACROSS THE AREAS DESIGNATED AS "ACCESS AND CIRCULATION ROADS AND SIDEWALKS" ON EXHIBIT "B" OF DOCUMENT 26442124 AND CREATED BY DEED RECORDED DECEMBER 17, 1982 AS DOCUMENT 26442125.

Reference No.: 4167.009

Matter Name: Embassy Suites Schaumburg

2412128004 Page: 5 of 6

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### PARCEL 4 (EASEMENT):

PERPETUAL AND NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY ARTICLE IV OF THE DECLARATION OF PROTECTIVE COVENANTS RECORDED MARCH 28, 1980 AS DOCUMENT 25406331 FOR DRAINAGE OVER AND UPON THE "STORM WATER DETENTION AREAS" AS DEPICTED ON EXHIBIT "B" OF DOCUMENT 25406331.

#### PARCEL 5 (EASEMENT):

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 UPON, OVER, ENDER, ALONG AND ACROSS THOSE PARTS OF LOTS 3, 4, 5 AND 6 AS SET FORTH ON THE PLAT OF SUBDIVISION OF WALDEN INTERNATIONAL, RECORDED JANUARY 30, 1000 AS DOCUMENT 25342431, WITHIN THE AREAS MARKED "UTILITY EASEMENTS" AND UPON, OVER, UNDER, ALONG AND ACROSS THOSE PARTS OF LOTS 2 AND 3 AS SET FORTH ON THE PLAT OF RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 OF WALDLY INTERNATIONAL, RECORDED OCTOBER 6, 1982 AS DOCUMENT 26374113, WITHIN THE AREAS MARKED "UTILITY EASEMENTS HEREBY DEDICATED" AND EXISTING UTILITY EASEMENTS", FOR THE PURPOSES OF SEWER, GAS AND WATER SLRVICES.

#### PARCEL 6 (EASEMENT):

PERPETUAL AND NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 UPON, OVER, UNDER, ALONG AND ACROSS THOSE PARTS OF LOTS 2 AND 3 OF THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN WALDEN INTERNATIONAL, AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLAPATION OF EASEMENTS FOR RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN WALDEN INTERNATIONAL, FOR CONSTRUCTING, UTILIZING, REPAIRING, MAINTAINING AND RECONSTRUCTING "UTILITY LINES" AS DEPICTED IN EXHIBIT "C" OF SAID DECEMBER 17, 1982 AS DOCUMENT 26442124 AND AS CKFATED BY DEED RECORDED DECEMBER 17, 1982 AS DOCUMENT 26442125, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### PARCEL 7 (EASEMENT):

NON EXCLUSIVE AND PERPETUAL EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRES; FOR THE USE OF THE OFFICE PARKING AREA FOR THE PARKING OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR MOTOR VEHICLES AND PEDESTRIANS TO AND FROM THE HOTEL PARCEL FROM AND TO THE OFFICE PARCEL PARKING AREA IN ORDER TO USE THE OFFICE PARCEL PARKING AREA AS SET FORTH IN PARKING EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 17, 1995 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 29, 1995 AS DOCUMENT 95908016 MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 107177-00 AND QUEBEC STREET INVESTMENTS INC. OVER PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING LAND: LOTS 2 AND 3 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN WALDEN

Reference No.: 4167.009

Matter Name: Embassy Suites Schaumburg

2412128004 Page: 6 of 6

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

TIONAL, BEING A SUBDIVISIL

INTO FITHE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTIL

10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL IS.

SUBDIVISION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT.

P.W. 09-01-101-001-0000

On-01-101-0022.0000

Reference No.: 4167.009

Matter Name: Embassy Suites Schaumburg